## JOVIAL INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Off: 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 Contact Details: 022-22851656, 22851159, Fax: 22851657 CIN: U65990MH2010PTC202490

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI – 400051 BSE Limited.
Market-Operation Dept.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, MUMBAI 400023

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover)Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, I, Mahavirprasad Taparia, Director of Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited (The Company) having Reg. Off.at 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point- Mumbai 400 021, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to acquisition of Equity shares of the Company at market price, for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited

(M P Taparia)

Director

CC:- Shri R.J.Saboo AVP(Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021.

## JOVIAL INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Off: 612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 Contact Details: 022-22851656, 22851159, Fax: 22851657 CIN: U65990MH2010PTC202490

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	The Supreme Industries Limited				
			BSE Security Code: 509930 NSE Security Code: SUPREMEIND				
2	Nam	e of the acquire(s)	Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited				
3		e of the stock exchange where es of the TC are listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited.				
4	ratio	nils of the transaction including nale, if any, for the transfer/ uisition of shares.	Inter-se Transfer of 45000 Equity Shares from Smt. Kamleshdevi Taparia (member of promoter group) to Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited (member of promoter group) with consideration.				
5	1	vant regulation under which the uirer is exempted from making open	Regulation 10 (1) (a) ii of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.				
6	acqu	ether disclosure of proposed uisition was required to be made er regulation 10 (5) and if so,	The disclosure of proposed acquisition was required tobe made under regulation 10(5).				
	- whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.		Yes, declaration under Regulation 10(5) was made within stipulated time specified under the SEBI (SATR) Regulation.				
	- dat	e of filing with the stock exchange.	28 <sup>th</sup> August, 2019				
7		ails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Smt. Kamleshdevi Taparia	Yes			
	b.	Date of acquisition	6 <sup>th</sup> September, 2019				
	C.	Number of shares / voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above.	from				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	45,000 Equity Shares (0.0354 %)				

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired.	1095.84 Per Equity Shares.				
8	Shareholding details		Pre –Transaction		Post- Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)				E-	
		Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited.	19912082	15.68	19957082	15.71	
	b.	Each seller / Transferor					
		Smt. KamleshdeviTaparia	347830	0.27	302830	0.24	

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date and placed. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirer

Yours Faithfully

For Jovial Investment and Trading Company Private Limited

(M P Taparia)

Director

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

Place: Mumbai